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MaxFaclndia

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF

MAXILLOFACIAL PROSTHODONTICS IN INDIA
www.maxfacindia.in

Corofia[fy Invites You to
PUNE, MAHARASHTRA

forHam{s-On Training Course

‘Custom Ocular Prosthesis with Tris Painting’

COURSE DATES

27" & 28" February 2022
COURSE INSTRUCTORS

Dr. Mohit T. Dudani
BDS, MDS - Prosthodontics
Founder

Dr. Swati M. Dudani

BDS
Founder

COURSE INTAKE: 5 DELEGATES
COURSE FEE: RS. 18000/-

Training Venue
The Capital
A-Wing, Unit 202

Baner-Pashan Link Rd

Pune - 411045
Maharashtra

Dudani

education center

g

Register at
www.maxfacindia.in

Call Us
78878 00053
020 29526609

Respected Colleagues,
Greetingsand warm regards!

MaxFaclndia is an organization - established at Pune,
Maharashtra in 2017 - which is focused on the
professional development of maxillofacial
prosthodontics in India. This is being accomplished
through the following means:

® Patient Treatment Services - for patients
requiring maxillofacial prosthetic care.

e Silicone Laboratory Services - for clinicians
requiring auxiliary support.

® Partnership with Technovent Ltd., UK - to make
medical-grade silicone materials available.

® Training Provider - to provide hands-on training
in maxillofacial prosthetics.

ABOUT THE PROGRAM

Trauma or carcinoma may necessitate enucleation of
the eye resulting in an ocular defect. The artificial
replacement is known as an Ocular Prosthesis and is
of 2 types: Temporary - in which a stock shell is
arbitrarily fitted to the size of the defect; and
Permanent - in which a custom prosthesis is made to
fit to the exact size and contour of the defect.

Making a life-like custom prosthesis is a challenging
task and centers around the step of iris matching with
the patient's normal eye. This can be done either by
retrieving a matching iris from a stock shell or by hand
painting the iris on an acrylic disk. In both scenarios,
correct incorporation of the matched iris disk into the
prosthesisis technically challenging.

It is our endeavor at MaxFacindia to guide the
interested learner on the above aspects with
emphasis on 2 simplified techniques.

We look forward to your participation in the
workshop.

....... Regards,
The Organizing Team

DAY 1

08.30-09.15am

Breakfast & Inauguration

09.15-10.45am

Discussion

- Scope of Maxillofacial
Prosthodontics

- Outline of Techniques

10.45-11.00am  Tea/Coffee
11.00-12.30pm  Practical
- Custom Tray

-Impression Making

12.30-01.45 pm

Practical
- Wax Pattern Contouring

01.45-02.30pm

Lunch

02.30-03.30pm

Practical - Lens Fabrication

03.30-04.15pm

Practical - Iris Painting (A)

04.15-04.30 pm

Tea / Coffee

04.30-05.15pm

Practical - Iris Painting (B)

05.15-06.00 pm

Practical - Lenses Sealing

DAY 2
08.30-09.00am Breakfast
09.00-11.00am Practical

-Iris Incorporation (A)
- Investing

11.00-11.15am

Tea/ Coffee

11.15-01.00 pm

Practical - Iris Incorporation (B)

01.00-01.45pm

Practical - Acrylization

01.45-02.30pm  Lunch
02.30-04.00pm  Practical
-Veining

- Clear Lens Processing

04.00-04.15 pm

Tea / Coffee

04.15-05.30 pm

Practical - Prostheses Finishing

05.30-06.00 pm

Valedictory




MAXFACINDIA ACTIVITIES
CLINICAL CASES

REGISTRATION FEES
® Rs. 18000 perdelegate
® |ntakeislimitedto5 delegates.

® Course fees are inclusive of breakfast, lunch and
tea.

® Training materials and instruments will be
provided by the organizers.

® Coursefeesarenotinclusive of accommodation.

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE

® Callusat7887800053/02029526609.

® Visit Training section on website
www.maxfacindia.in

® Fill up your details and follow the payment
instructions.

® We will send you a confirmatory email.

® Receipt will be provided at the time of the
program.

COURSE OFFERS

® 5% discount on purchase of a Technovent UK
Silicone Kit - Starter or Master.

® Starter Kit - @ Rs. 31000 - with discount - @ Rs. 29450
® Master Kit - @ Rs. 52000 - with discount - @ Rs. 49400
® Validity: 3 months after course completion

2021-22 Course Schedule for MaxFaclndia Training

Date
14-08-2021

15-08-2021
16-08-2021

10-09-2021
11-09-2021
12-09-2021

08-10-2021
09-10-2021
10-10-2021

22-10-2021
23-10-2021
24-10-2021

11-02-2022
12-02-2022
13-02-2022

25-02-2022
26-02-2022

27-02-2022
28-02-2022

11-03-2022
12-03-2022
13-03-2022

25-03-2022

26-03-2022
27-03-2022
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Course Title Fee

Medical-Grade Silicone Rs.9000
Handling

Custom Ocular Rs. 18000
Prosthesis with
Iris Painting

Auricular Prosthesis Rs. 24000
in Medical-Grade
Silicone

Obturators & Rs. 24000
Guidance Prostheses

Finger Prosthesisin Rs. 24000
Medical-Grade
Silicone

Auricular Prosthesisin  Rs. 24000
Medical-Grade Silicone

Medical-Grade Silicone Rs. 18000
Handling

Custom Ocular Rs. 18000
Prosthesis with

Iris Painting

Obturators & Rs. 24000

Guidance Prostheses

Finger Prosthesis in Rs. 24000
Medical-Grade Silicone

Training Venue
The Capital, A-Wing, Unit 202
Baner-Pashan Link Rd, Pune - 411045
Maharashtra, India.
Tel. : 78878 00053 / 020 29526609




