

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF MAXILLOFACIAL PROSTHODONTICS IN INDIA

www.maxfacindia.in

Cordially Invites You to

PUNE, MAHARASHTRA

for Hands-On Training Course 'Custom Ocular Prosthesis with Iris Painting'









COURSE DATES

27th & 28th February 2022

COURSE INSTRUCTORS







Dr. Swati M. DudaniBDS
Founder

COURSE INTAKE: 5 DELEGATES COURSE FEE: RS. 18000/-

Training Venue
The Capital
A-Wing, Unit 202
Baner-Pashan Link Rd
Pune - 411045
Maharashtra



Register at www.maxfacindia.in

Call Us 78878 00053 020 29526609

Respected Colleagues,

Greetings and warm regards!

MaxFacIndia is an organization - established at Pune, Maharashtra in 2017 - which is focused on the professional development of maxillofacial prosthodontics in India. This is being accomplished through the following means:

- **Patient Treatment Services** for patients requiring maxillofacial prosthetic care.
- **Silicone Laboratory Services** for clinicians requiring auxiliary support.
- Partnership with Technovent Ltd., UK to make medical-grade silicone materials available.
- **Training Provider** to provide hands-on training in maxillofacial prosthetics.

ABOUT THE PROGRAM

Trauma or carcinoma may necessitate enucleation of the eye resulting in an ocular defect. The artificial replacement is known as an Ocular Prosthesis and is of 2 types: Temporary - in which a stock shell is arbitrarily fitted to the size of the defect; and Permanent - in which a custom prosthesis is made to fit to the exact size and contour of the defect.

Making a life-like custom prosthesis is a challenging task and centers around the step of iris matching with the patient's normal eye. This can be done either by retrieving a matching iris from a stock shell or by hand painting the iris on an acrylic disk. In both scenarios, correct incorporation of the matched iris disk into the prosthesis is technically challenging.

It is our endeavor at MaxFacIndia to guide the interested learner on the above aspects with emphasis on 2 simplified techniques.

We look forward to your participation in the workshop.

...... Regards,

The Organizing Team

DAY 1

08.30-09.15 am	Breakfast & Inauguration	
09.15-10.45 am	Discussion	
	- Scope of Maxillofacial Prosthodontics	
	- Outline of Techniques	
10.45-11.00 am	Tea / Coffee	
11.00-12.30 pm	Practical	
	- Custom Tray	
	- Impression Making	
12.30-01.45 pm	Practical	
	- Wax Pattern Contouring	
01.45-02.30 pm	Lunch	
02.30-03.30 pm	Practical - Lens Fabrication	
03.30-04.15 pm	Practical - Iris Painting (A)	
04.15-04.30 pm	Tea / Coffee	
04.30-05.15 pm	Practical - Iris Painting (B)	
05.15-06.00 pm	Practical - Lenses Sealing	

DAY 2

08.30-09.00 am	Breakfast	
09.00-11.00 am	Practical	
	- Iris Incorporation (A)	
	- Investing	
11.00-11.15 am	Tea / Coffee	
11.15-01.00 pm	Practical - Iris Incorporation (B)	
01.00-01.45 pm	Practical - Acrylization	
01.45-02.30 pm	Lunch	
02.30-04.00 pm	Practical	
	- Veining	
	- Clear Lens Processing	
04.00-04.15 pm	Tea / Coffee	
04.15-05.30 pm	Practical - Prostheses Finishing	
05.30-06.00 pm	Valedictory	

MAXFACINDIA ACTIVITIES

CLINICAL CASES



SILICONE LAB CASES



HANDS ON TRAINING



REGISTRATION FEES

- Rs. 18000 per delegate
- Intake is limited to 5 delegates.
- Course fees are inclusive of breakfast, lunch and tea.
- Training materials and instruments will be provided by the organizers.
- Course fees are not inclusive of accommodation.

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE

- Call us at 78878 00053 / 020 29526609.
- Visit Training section on website

www.maxfacindia.in

- Fill up your details and follow the payment instructions.
- We will send you a confirmatory email.
- Receipt will be provided at the time of the program.

COURSE OFFERS

 5% discount on purchase of a Technovent UK Silicone Kit - Starter or Master.



2021-22 Course Schedule for MaxFacIndia Training

Date	Course Title	Fee
14-08-2021	Medical-Grade Silicone Handling	Rs. 9000
15-08-2021 16-08-2021	Custom Ocular Prosthesis with Iris Painting	Rs. 18000
10-09-2021 11-09-2021 12-09-2021	Auricular Prosthesis in Medical-Grade Silicone	Rs. 24000
08-10-2021 09-10-2021 10-10-2021	Obturators & Guidance Prostheses	Rs. 24000
22-10-2021 23-10-2021 24-10-2021	Finger Prosthesis in Medical-Grade Silicone	Rs. 24000
11-02-2022 12-02-2022 13-02-2022	Auricular Prosthesis in Medical-Grade Silicone	Rs. 24000
25-02-2022 26-02-2022	Medical-Grade Silicone Handling	Rs. 18000
27-02-2022 28-02-2022	Custom Ocular Prosthesis with Iris Painting	Rs. 18000
11-03-2022 12-03-2022 13-03-2022	Obturators & Guidance Prostheses	Rs. 24000
25-03-2022 26-03-2022 27-03-2022	Finger Prosthesis in Medical-Grade Silicone	Rs. 24000
	Training Venue	



Training Venue

The Capital, A-Wing, Unit 202
Baner-Pashan Link Rd, Pune - 411045
Maharashtra, India.
Tel.: 78878 00053 / 020 29526609